DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q2. Area (From County)

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———mm— e Income
Willa- Rest Age 0 —mmmmmmmmm m— e H.S.  mmmmmm e
Tri- mette Of W ——--—m——mmmm——m— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-
Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+
Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Tri-County 213 213CD - - 47 64 55 47 102 107 156 57K 51 73 89MN 79 80P 36P 17p
43% 100% 49% 48% 36% 40% 43% 43% 40% 52% 31% 42% 56% 32% 51% 53% 68%
Willamette Valley 133 - 133BD - 27 31 43 33 63 66 109 25 530 48 33 830 31 15 5
27% 100% 27% 23% 28% 28% 26% 26% 28% 23% 32% 27% 21% 33% 20% 23% 19%
Rest of State 154 - - 154BC 23 39 56 36 75 78 125 27 610 54 38 88S 46 16 3
31% 100% 24% 29% 36% 31% 31% 31% 32% 25% 37% 31% 24% 35% 29% 24% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5,

Q2. Area

Total

Tri-County

Willamette Valley

Rest of State

(From County)

Ql2:

Direction

Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/

Dir.

Q13:
COVID-19
Worries

Ql4:

Personal
Finance
Worries

Very/ Not Too/
Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Q42:Importance
Of Vaccine

Very/ Not Too/

Total Dem
500 166
100% 100%

(B)
213 85C

43% 51%

133 42
27% 25%

154 39
31% 23%

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ,

(all pairs)

Party
NAV/
Rep Other
121 185
100% 100%
(C) (D)
39 79
32% 43%
35 50
29% 27%
48B 56
40% 30%

KL, MN, OP, QR

2021
Have
Children COVID-19
In HH Workforce Vaccine
Yes No Yes No Yes No
127 373 310 190 365 135
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
49 164 137 76 1700 43
38% 44% 44% 40% 47% 32%
32 101 82 52 92 41
26% 27% 26% 27% 25% 30%
45 108 91 62 103 51
36% 29% 29% 33% 28% 38%

182
100%
(K)

81
44%

45
25%

56
31%

224
100%
(L)

88
39%

63
28%

73
33%

345
100%
(M)

150
43%

90
26%

105
31%

145
100%
(N)

56
39%

44
30%

45
31%

290
100%
(0)

117
40%

85
29%

88
30%

198
100%
(P)

90
45%

45
23%

63
32%

370
100%
(Q)

175R
47%

90
24%

105
28%

95
100%
(R)

29
30%

33
35%

33
35%



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5,

Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64

Tri-

Willa-
mette

White
Alone

POC

S150K+

500
100%

97
19%

134
27%

154
31%

115
23%

213
100%
(B)

47
22%

64
30%

55
26%

47
22%

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

Q3. Age
Total

18 - 29
30 - 44
45 - 64
65+
(sig=.05

(all pairs)

133
100%
(C)

27
20%

31
23%

43
32%

33
25%

154
100%
(D)

23
15%

39
25%

56B
36%

36
23%

2021
Gender
Age

——————————————————————— Male Fe-
65+ male

97 134 154 115 240 251
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
97FGH - - - 35 591
100% 14% 23%
- 134EGH - - 69 64
100% 29% 25%

- - 154EFH - 74 76
100% 31% 30%
- - - 115EF 63 53
100%G 26% 21%
IJ, KL, MNO, POQRS

389
100%
(K)

54
14%

97
25%

135L
35%

104L
27%

110
100%
(L)

42K
38%

37
34%

19
18%

11
10%

26
100%
(S)

o

]

11p
42%

10
38%

Education

————————————————— Income

H.s. = —mmmmmmmmm e

Grad Some $50K- $100K-

Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K
165 175 160 250 157 68
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
430 34 20 59RS 30 6
26% 19% 12% 24% 19% 9%
51 41 43 54 47 23
31% 23% 27% 22% 30% 33%
48 58 47 83 38 23
29% 33% 30% 33% 24% 33%
23 42M 50M 53 41 17
14% 24% 31% 21% 26% 25%

15%



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q3. Age
Q13: Ql4: Personal
Party Have Ql2: COVID-19 Finance Q42:Importance
————————————————— Children COVID-19 Direction Worries Worries Of Vaccine
In HH Workforce Vaccine - ———=——=—--— —m e e
NAV/ ———mmmmmmmm e Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Dir. Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 500 166 121 185 127 373 310 190 365 135 182 224 345 145 290 198 370 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
18 - 29 97 29 14 44C 25 72 84H 13 74 22 37 33 73 22 72P 22 81R 11
19% 18% 11% 24% 20% 19% 27% 7% 20% 17% 21% 15% 21% 15% 25% 11% 22% 12%
30 - 44 134 45 34 48 69F 65 113H 22 82 53T 50 56 85 46 91p 38 84 410
27% 27% 28% 26% 55% 17% 36% 11% 22% 39% 27% 25% 25% 32% 32% 19% 23% 43%
45 - 64 154 45 41 60 30 124E 92 62 109 45 45 84K 108 42 87 64 107 29
31% 27% 34% 32% 23% 33% 30% 33% 30% 33% 25% 37% 31% 29% 30% 32% 29% 31%
65+ 115 47D 33 34 3 112E 22 93G 100J 15 51 52 79 35 40 740 97R 14
23% 28% 27% 18% 2% 30% 7% 49% 27% 11% 28% 23% 23% 24% 14% 38% 26% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KL, MN, OP, QR



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q3. Age
County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race Dttt ittt Income
Willa- Rest Age = —m-mm—mm— ——————————— H.S.  mmmmmm————m— o
Tri- mette Of W ——--—m——mmmm——m— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-
Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+
Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
18 - 24 55 29D 16 10 55FGH - - - 18 341 27 28K 310 180 6 33R 18 3 1
11% 13% 12% 7% 57% 7% 14% 7% 26% 19% 11% 4% 13% 11% 4% %
25 - 34 90 36 22 32 42GH 48GH - - 43 47 62 27 36 30 24 48 31 9 2
18% 17% 17% 21% 43% 36% 18% 19% 16% 25% 22% 17% 15% 19% 20% 13% 8%
35 - 54 160 71 43 46 - 86EGH 74EH - 82 74 130 30 55 61 44 72 45 28 15PQ
32% 34% 32% 30% 64% 48% 34%  29% 33% 27% 34% 35% 28% 29% 29% 41% 59%
55 - 64 80 30 20 30 - - 80EFH - 35 43 67 13 20 24 36MN 43 22 11 4
16% 14% 15% 20% 52% 15% 17% 17% 12% 12% 14% 22% 17% 14% 17% 15%
65+ 115 47 33 36 - - - 115EF 63 53 104L 11 23 42M 50M 53 41 17 4
23% 22% 25% 23% 100%G 26% 21% 27% 10% 14% 24% 31% 21% 26% 25% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q3. Age
Party Have
————————————————— Children COVID-19
In HH Workforce Vaccine
NAV/ —————m——mmm oo o
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 166 121 185 127 373 310 190 365 1
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (
18 - 24 55 13 9 26 15 40 49H 6 41
11% 8% 8% 14% 12% 11% 16% 3% 11%
25 - 34 90 26 20 37 32F 58 76H 14 57
18% 16% 16% 20% 26% 15% 24% 8% 16%
35 - 54 160 53 38 61 68F 92 123H 37 103
32% 32% 31% 33% 54% 25% 40% 20% 28%
55 - 64 80 26 22 28 8 T2E 41 39G 63
16% 16% 18% 15% 6% 19% 13% 20% 17%
65+ 115 47D 33 34 3 112E 22 93G 100J
23% 28% 27% 18% 2% 30% 7% 49% 27%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KL, MN, OP, QR

35
00%
J)

14
10%

331
24%

571
42%

17
13%

15
11%

Ql2:
Direc

tion

Q13:
COVID-19
Worries

Ql4: Personal

Finance
Worries

Q42 :Importan
Of Vaccine

ce

Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/
Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Dir.

182
100%
(K)

21
12%

32
18%

51
28%

27
15%

51
28%

224
100%
(L)

19
8%

38
17%

72
32%

44
20%

52
23%

345
100%
(M)

41
12%

61
18%

103
30%

61
18%

79
23%

145
100%
(N)

14
10%

27
18%

51
35%

18
12%

35
24%

Very/ Not Too/

290
100%
(0)

45p
16%

67P
23%

96
33%

42
14%

40
14%

198
100%
(P)

8
4%

20
10%

59
30%

37
19%

740
38%

Very/ Not Too

370
100%
(Q)

46
13%

61
17%

103
28%

62
17%

97R
26%

/

95
100%
(R)

o

]

250
26%

35
37%

15
15%

14
15%



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021
Q4. With which of the following gender identities do you identify?

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———mm— e Income
Willa- Rest Age 0 —mmmmmmmmm m— e H.S.  mmmmmm e
Tri- mette Of W ——--—-——mm—mmm—m— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-
Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+
Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Male 243 105 63 75 35 69E 77E 63E 2400 - 208L 34 68 71 104MN 108 65 50PQ 20PQ
49% 49% 47% 49% 36% 51% 50% 54% 100% 53% 31% 41% 41% 65% 43% 42% 73% 77%
Female 252 108 66 78 59H 64 77 53 - 2511 177 75K 950 1030 53 141RS 87RS 18 6
50% 51% 50% 51% 61% 47% 50% 46% 100% 46% 68% 58% 59% 33% 56% 56% 27% 23%
Non-binary or gender 6 3 2 1 2 1 2 - - - 3 3 - 3 3 0 5P - -
non-conforming 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% * 3%
Trans 4 0 3 1 3 2 - - - - 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 - -
1% * 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1%

Something else

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021
Q4. With which of the following gender identities do you identify?

Ql2:
Direction

Personal

Very/ Not Too/
Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Very/ Not Too/

Q42:Importance

Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/
Dir.

Party Have
————————————————— Children COVID-19
In HH Workforce Vaccine
NAV/ ———m—m—m—mmm mmmmmmm o oo
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 166 121 185 127 373 310 190 365 135

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Male 243 74 70B 88 64 179 159 83 177
49% 44% 58% 47% 51% 48% 51% 44% 48%

Female 252 91C 51 95 61 190 145 107 183
50% 54% 42% 51% 49% 51% 47% 56% 50%
Non-binary or gender 6 2 - 4 2 4 6 - 6
non-conforming 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Trans 4 1 - 3 1 3 3 1 4
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Something else -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KL, MN, OP, QR

182
100%
(K)

96
53%

84
46%

B RN
oe

o°

224

100%

(L)

108
48%

115
51%

=N R w
o

o°

145

100%

(N)
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55%

65
45%
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]

198
100%
(P)

1140
58%

83
42%

B PN
oe

o°

95

100%
(R)

46

49
51%



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q5. With which of the following races and ethnicities do you identify?

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———m— e Income
Willa- Rest Age 0 —mmmmmmmmm m— e H.S.  mmmmmm e
Tri- mette Of W ——--—m——mmmm——m— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-
Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K S$150K+
Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
African 5 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 - 51 - 5K 2 1 1 2 2 - 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Asian/ 32 15 3 14cC 11G 13G 2 6 3 291 - 32K 13 8 11 13 15 2 3
Pacific Islander % 7% 3% 9% 12% 10% 2% 5% s 11% 30% 8% 5% 7% 5% 9% 2% 12%
Black/ 25 9 7 9 10H 5 7 3 14 8 - 25K 5 5 15MN 8 8 4 4P
African American % 4% 5% % 10% 3% 5% 2% % % 23% 3% 3% 9% 3% 5% 7% 15%
Hispanic/Latino 39 18 13 8 22FGH 11GH 3 3 11 271 - 39K 24NO 9 6 28R 11R - -
% 9% 10% 5% 23% 8% 2% 2% s 11% 36% 15% 5% 3% 11% 7%
Middle Eastern/ 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - -
North African * 1% 1% * % % *
Native American/ 22 12 7 3 6 8 5 3 8 12 - 22K 7 10 4 13 5 3 1
American Indian 4% 6% 5% 2% 7% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 20% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Slavic 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - -
* % 1% * * 1% *
White/Caucasian 418 171 114 133 65 106 142EF 107E 2143 197 388L 30 133 153 133 211 128 60 20
84% 80% 85% 87% 67% 79% 92% 93%F 89% 78% 100% 28% 80% 87% 83% 85% 81% 88% 77%
Other 4 4 - - - 3 1 - 2 2 - 4K - 2 2 3 - 1 -
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
I'm not sure 1 - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - -
* 1% 1% * 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q5. With which of the following races and ethnicities do you identify?

Q13: Ql4: Personal
Party Have Ql2: COVID-19 Finance Q42:Importance
————————————————— Children COVID-19 Direction Worries Worries Of Vaccine
In HH Workforce Vaccine  ——=———=—--—— —mmm e e
NAV/ ————mmmmmmm e e Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Dir. Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total 500 166 121 185 127 373 310 190 365 135 182 224 345 145 290 198 370 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
African 5 3 2 - 3 2 4 1 3 1 1 2 4 1 4 1 3 -
1% 2% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1%
Asian/ 32 13C 2 12 6 26 26H 6 31J 2 15 11 20 12 21 11 27 3
Pacific Islander % 8% 2% 7% 5% 7% 9% 3% 8% 1% 8% 5% 6% 8% % 6% 7% 3%
Black/ 25 7 7 9 [ 19 20 5 20 5 9 11 17 [ 17 [ 22 1
African American % 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% % 3% 6% 1%
Hispanic/Latino 39 15 7 13 10 29 30 9 27 12 14 14 28 10 29P 8 31 6
% 9% 6% 7% 8% 8% 10% 5% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8% 7% 10% 4% 8% 6%
Middle Eastern/ 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 -
North African * 1% * 1% * * * * *
Native American/ 22 5 4 11 3 19 16 5 13 8 6 10 13 7 15 6 16 6
American Indian 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7%
Slavic 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 -
* 1% * * 1% 1% * 1% *
White/Caucasian 418 134 112BD 156 104 315 241 178G 301 118 144 200K 293 120 239 173 303 870
84% 81% 93% 84% 82% 84% 78% 94% 82% 87% 79% 89% 85% 83% 82% 87% 82% 92%
Other 4 2 - 2 3F 1 4 - 4 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
I'm not sure 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 1 -
* 1% * * 1% 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KL, MN, OP, QR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021
Q6. What is the highest level of education that you have completed?

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———mm— e Income
Willa- Rest Age 0 —mmmmmmmmm m— e H.S.  mmmmmm e
Tri- mette Of W ——--—m——mmmmmmm— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-
Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+
Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Less than 10 2 3 5 4 3 2 1 4 5 7 3 10NO - - 90 - 1 -
high school diploma 2% 1% % 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 1%
High school 155 49 49B 56B 39H 48H 47H 21 63 911 116 38 155N0O - - 104QRS 44RS 6 1
diploma 31% 23% 37% 37% 40% 36% 30% 19% 26% 36% 30% 35% 94% 42% 28% 9% 4%
2-year degree/
Some college/ 175 73 48 54 34 41 58 42 69 1021 140 35 - 175MO - 983 543 20 3
Trade 35% 34% 36% 35% 35% 31% 38% 37% 29% 41% 36% 32% 100% 39% 34% 30% 12%
4-year degree 110 61C 20 30 18 25 38 30 743 35 84 26 - - 110MN 29 43P 26P 11P
22% 29% 15% 19% 18% 18% 25% 26% 31% 14% 22% 24% 69% 12% 27% 39% 45%
Graduate degree 50 28D 14 8 2 18EG 9 20EG 30 18 42 7 - - 50MN 9 16P 14PQ 10PQ
10% 13% 10% 5% 2% 13% 6% 18% 13% 7% 11% 7% 31% 4% 10% 21% 39%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q6. What is the highest level of education that you have completed?

Ql2:
Direction

Q13:
COVID-19
Worries

Ql4:

Personal
Finance
Worries

Very/ Not Too/
Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Q42:Importance
Of Vaccine
Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/

Very/ Not Too/
Dir.

Party
————————————————— Children
In HH Workforce
NAV/ mmmmmmmmmmm o
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Yes No
Total 500 166 121 185 127 373 310 190

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Less than 10 3 2 3 1 9 7 3
high school diploma 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
High school 155 33 47B 59B 43 112 94 61
diploma 31% 20% 39% 32% 34% 30% 30% 32%
2-year degree/
Some college/ 175 54 44 69 39 136 103 72
Trade 35% 33% 36% 37% 31% 36% 33% 38%
4-year degree 110 44cC 19 46 28 82 72 38
22% 26% 16% 25% 22% 22% 23% 20%
Graduate degree 50 32CD 9 8 15 35 34 16
10% 19% 7% % 12% % 11% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KL, MN, OP, QR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Have
COVID-19
Vaccine
Yes No
365 135
100% 100%
(1) (J)
7 3
2% 2%
82 731
22% 54%
131 44
36% 33%
973 13
27% 10%
487 2
13% 1%

182
100%
(K)

2
1%

49
27%
50
28%

50L
27%

31L
17%

224
100%
(L)

5
2%

72
32%

94K
42%

41
18%

13

<
]

345
100%
(M)

2%

101
29%

145

100%

(N)
3%

48
33%

38%

290
100%
(0)

3%

101P
35%

106
37%

51
18%

24

<
]

198
100%
(P)

370
100%
(Q)

8
2%

91

25%
131

35%

93R
25%

47R
13%

95
100%
(R)

450
47%

35
36%

14
15%

2

N
o

12



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5,

Q7. What was your total household income in 2020? Remember to include everyone and your best guess is okay.

Total

Less than $25,000

$25,00 - $49,999

$50,000 - $74,999

$75,000 - $99,999

$100,000 - $149,999

$150,000 or more

500
100%

123
25%

127
25%

108
22%

49
10%

68
14%

26
5%

Tri-
Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64

213
100%
(B)

34
16%

46
21%

51
24%

29C
14%

36
17%

17D
8%

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

133
100%
(C)

50BD
37%

33
25%

23
17%
8

6%

15
12%

5
4

o°

County
Willa- Rest
mette Of

154
100%
(D)

40B
26%

48B
31%

34
22%

12
8%

16

11%

3
2

o°

97
100%
(E)

32FH
33%

27
28%

17
18%

13
13%

6
6%

1
1%

IJ, KL, MNO,

134
100%
(F)

23
17%

31
23%

33
25%

14
11%

23E
17%

11E
8%

154
100%
(G)

47FH
31%

36
23%

29
19%

10
6%

23
15%

10
6%

PORS

2021

115
100%
(H)

20
17%

33
29%

29
25%

12
11%

17
15%

4
3%

240
100%
(1)

47
19%

60
25%

38
16%

27
11%

500
21%

200
8%

251
100%
(J)

731
29%

67
27%

681
27%

White
male Alone

389
100%
(K)

93
24%

101
26%

79
20%

39
10%

58
15%

19
5%

Male Fe-
POC

110
100%
(L)

29
27%

25
23%

29
26%
9

9%

10
9%

7
6%

Education

H.S.
Grad Some

Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K

165 175
100% 100%
(M) (N)
64NO 470
39% 27%
490 510
30% 29%
36 31
22% 17%
8 23M

% 13%

5

7 20M
4% 12%
1

1

3
% 2

o°

160
100%
(0)

12
7%

27
17%

42
26%

18M
11%

41MN
26%

21MN
13%

Income
$50K- $100K-
$150K $150K+
250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R) (S)
1230QRS - - -
49%
127QRS - - -
51%
- 108PRS - -
69%
- 49PRS - -
31%
- - 68PQS -
100%
- - - 26PQR
100%

13



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5,

2021

Q7. What was your total household income in 2020? Remember to include everyone and your best guess is okay.

Total

Less than $25,000

$25,00 - $49,999

$50,000 - $74,999

$75,000 - $99,999

$100,000 - $149,999

$150,000 or more

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Total Dem
500 166
100% 100%

(B)

123 32
25% 19%

127 34
25% 20%

108 39
22% 23%

49 19
10% 11%

68 28
14% 17%
26 15D
5% 9%

Party

NAV/

Rep Other
121 185
100% 100%
(C) (D)
29 47
24% 25%
38B 49
32% 27%
23 41
19% 22%
10 19
9% 10%

16 24
13% 13%

5 6
4% 3%

Children
In HH
Yes No
127 373
100% 100%
(E) (F)
23 100
19% 27%
29 98
23% 26%
24 84
19% 22%
13 36
10% 10%
26F 42
20% 11%
12F 14
9% 4%

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ,

Workforce
Yes No
310 190
100% 100%
(G) (H)
62 61G
20% 32%
84 42
27% 22%
65 43
21% 22%
33 16
11% 8%
44 24
14% 13%
22H 4
7% 2%

KL, MN, OP, QR

Have
COVID-19
Vaccine
Yes No
365 135
100% 100%
(1) (J)
76 471
21% 35%
85 41
23% 31%
87 21
24% 15%
36 13
10% 9%
57 11
16% 8%
243 2
6% 1%

Q1l2:

Direction
Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/
Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Dir.

182
100%
(K)

33
18%

50
28%

35
19%

19
10%

32
18%

12
7%

224
100%
(L)

55
25%

58
26%

50
22%

25
11%

27
12%

10
4%

Q13:
COVID-19
Worries

345
100%
(M)

77
22%

95
27%

73
21%

37
11%

48
14%

14
4%

145
100%
(N)

41
28%

30
21%

33
23%

11
8%

20

14%

10
7%

Q1l4:
Fi
Wo

Personal
nance
rries

Very/ Not Too/

290
100%
(0)

85P
29%

83
28%

61
21%

27
9%

26
9%

8
3%

198
100%
(P)

31
16%

42
21%

47
24%

22
11%

400
20%

160
8%

Q42:Importance

Of Vaccine

Very/ Not Too/

370
100%
(Q)

81
22%

89
24%

86
23%

35
10%

55
15%

23R
6%

95
100%
(R)

28
30%

27
29%

18
19%

12
13%

10
11%

14



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q8. What is your party registration?

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———mm— e Income
Willa- Rest Age 0 —mmmmmmmmm m— e H.S.  mmmmmm e
Tri- mette Of W ——--—m——mmmm——m— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-
Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+
Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Democrat 166 85D 42 39 29 45 45 47 74 91 126 40 37 54 76MN 66 58P 28P 15PQ
33% 40% 32% 25% 30% 33% 29% 41% 31% 36% 32% 36% 22% 31% 47% 26% 37% 41% 59
Republican 121 39 35 48B 14 34 41E 33E 703 51 107L 14 490 44 28 67 34 16 5
24% 18% 26% 31% 14% 25% 27% 28% 29% 20% 27% 13% 30% 25% 17% 27% 21% 23% 19
NAV/Other 185 79 50 56 44H 48 60 34 86 93 142 43 62 69 55 96 60 24 6
37% 37% 37% 37% 46% 35% 39% 29% 36% 37% 36% 39% 37% 39% 34% 39% 38% 35% 23
Not registered to 27 10 7 10 9H 8 8 2 11 16 15 12K 17NO 8 2 21R 5 1 -
vote 5% 5% 5% 7% 10% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 11% 11% 4% 1% 8% % 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5,

Q8. What is your party registration?

Party
————————————————— Children
In HH Workfo
NAV/ ———m—m—m—mmm mmmmmmm oo oo
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Yes
Total 500 166 121 185 127 373 310
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Democrat 166 166CD - - 37 129 107
33% 100% 29% 35% 35%
Republican 121 - 121BD - 41F 80 70
24% 100% 33% 21% 22%
NAV/Other 185 - - 185BC 43 143 117
37% 100% 34% 38% 38%
Not registered to 27 - - - 5 22 16
vote % 4% % 5%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KL, MN, OP,

2021
Have
COVID-19
rce Vaccine
No Yes No
190 365 135
100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J)
59 1537 13
31% 42% 10%
51 71 51T
27% 19% 37%
69 126 60
36% 34% 44%
11 15 12
6% 4% 9%
OR

Ql2:
Direc

tion

Q13:
COVID-19
Worries

Ql4: Personal

Finance
Worries

Q42 :Importan
Of Vaccine

ce

Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/

Dir.

182
100%
(K)

103L
57%

30
17%

40
22%

9
5

oe

224
100%
(L)

43
19%

85K
38%

93K
41%

4
2

oe

145
100%
(N)

24
17%

47M
32%

58
40%

16M
11%

Very/ Not Too/
Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

290
100%
(0)

94
32%

68
23%

110
38%

19p

o

S

198
100%
(P)

70
35%

53
27%

71
36%

o
°

Very/ Not Too

370
100%
(Q)

155R
42%

75
20%

123
33%

16

o
°

/

95
100%

(R)
6%

38Q
40%

45Q
47%

6

16



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q9. Do any children age 0-17 live in your home?

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———mm— e Income
Willa- Rest Age 0 —mmmmmmmmm m— e H.S.  mmmmmm e
Tri- mette Of W ——--—m——mmmm——m— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-
Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+
Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Yes 127 49 32 45 25H 69EGH 30H 3 63 61 98 29 44 39 43 52 37 26PQ 12PQ
25% 23% 24% 30% 26% 51% 19% 3% 26% 25% 25% 26% 27% 22% 27% 21% 24% 38% 45%
No 373 164 101 108 T2F 65 124F 112E 177 189 292 81 121 136 117 197RS 120RS 42 14
75% 77% 76% 70% 74% 49% 81% 97%F 74% 75% 75% 74% 73% 78% 73% 79% 76% 62% 55%
G

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021
Q9. Do any children age 0-17 live in your home?
Party Have
————————————————— Children COVID-19
In HH Workforce Vaccine
NAV/ ———m—m—m—mmm mmmmmmm o oo
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 500 166 121 185 127 373 310 190 365 1
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (
Yes 127 37 41BD 43 127F - 96H 31 88
25% 22% 34% 23% 100% 31% 16% 24%
No 373 129C 80 143C - 373E 214 159G 277
75% 78% 66% 77% 100% 69% 84% 76%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KL, MN, OP, QR

Ql2:
Direc

tion

Q13:
COVID-19
Worries

Q1l4:
Fi
Wo

Personal
nance
rries

Q42:Importance

Of Vaccine

Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/
Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Dir.

224
100%
(L)

57
26%

167
74%

345
100%
(M)

93
27%

252
73%

145
100%
(N)

34
23%

111
77%

Very/ Not Too/

290
100%
(0)

81
28%

209
72%

198
100%
(P)

44
22%

154
78%

Very/ Not Too/

370
100%
(Q)

85
23%

285
7%

95
100%
(R)

31
33%

64
67%

18



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 202

Q10. Are you currently employed?

Total

Total workforce
Yes, full time
Yes, part time
No, but looking

for work

No, and not looking
for work

500
100%

310
62%

173
35%

67
13%

70
14%

190
38%

Tri-

213
100%
(B)

137
64%

82
39%

29
14%

26
12%

76
36%

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

133
100%
(C)

82
61%

39
29%

19
14%

23
17%

52
39%

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64

154
100%
(D)

91
60%

51
33%

19
12%

21
14%

62
40%

97
100%
(E)

84GH
87%

44H
45%

22FH
23%

18H
19%

13
13%

1J, KL,

134
100%
(F)

113GH
84%

T4GH
55%

10
7%

29GH
21%

22
16%

MNO,

154
100%
(G)

92H
60%

50H
32%

27FH
17%

15
10%

62EF
40%

PORS

115
100%
(H)

22
19%

6

o

o

oo

5
8
7
8
7
3

93E
81%

1

Male

240
100%
(1)

158
66%

1057
43%

24
10%

30
12%

F 82
G 34%

Fe-
male

251
100%
(J)

145
58%

63
25%

421
17%

40
16%

105
42%

White
Alone

389
100%
(K)

219
56%

128
33%

47
12%

44
11%

170L
44%

POC

110
100%
(L)

90K
82%

44
40%

20
19%

26K
23%

20
18%

Education

H.S

Giad Some

Or < Coll
165 175
100% 100%
(M) (N)
101 103

61% 59%
42 55
26% 31%
23 26
14% 15%
36NO 22
22% 13%
64 72
39% 41%

Income

$50K-

$100K-

4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+

160
100%
(0)

106
66%

76MN
47%

18
11%

13
8%

54
34%

250
100%
(P)

146
58%

60
24%

42
17%

44R
18%

104s
42%

157
100%
(Q)

98
63%

62P
39%

17
11%

19
12%

58S
37%

68
100%
(R)

44
64%

33P

26
100%
(S)

22PQR
86%

18PQ

o© o

s o =W

o

19



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5,

Q10. Are you currently employed?

In HH

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No

Total 500 166 121 185 127 3

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1

(B) (C) (D) (E) (

Total workforce 310 107 70 117 96F 2
62% 65% 58% 63% 76%

Yes, full time 173 66 42 56 68F 1
35% 40% 35% 30% 53%
Yes, part time 67 20 13 29 15
13% 12% 10% 16% 12%
No, but looking 70 21 15 31 14
for work 14% 13% 12% 17% 11%

No, and not looking 190 59 51 69 31 1
for work 38% 35% 42% 37% 24%

2021
Have
COVID-19
Workforce Vaccine
NAV/ ——m—mmm—mmm mmmmmmme e

Yes No Yes No
73 310 190 365 135
00% 100% 100% 100% 100%
F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
14 310H - 214 961
57% 100% 59% 71%
05 173H - 130 43
28% 56% 36% 32%
52 67H - 45 22
14% 22% 12% 16%
57 70H - 39 31T
15% 23% 11% 23%
59E - 190G 1510 39
43% 100% 41% 29%
KL, MN, OP, QR

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, 1J,

Ql2:
Direc

tion

Q13:
COVID-19
Worries

Ql4:
Fi
Wo

Personal
nance
rries

Q42:Importance

Of Vaccine

Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/
Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Dir.

182
100%
(K)

113
62%

70
38%

22
12%

22
12%

69
38%

224
100%
(L)

135
60%

74
33%

28
12%

33
15%

89
40%

345
100%
(M)

215
62%

120
35%

52
15%

43
13%

129
38%

145
100%
(N)

89
62%

50
34%

15
11%

24
17%

56
38%

Very/ Not Too/

290
100%
(0)

196P
68%

106
36%

42
14%

49p
17%

94
32%

198
100%
(P)

108
55%

65
33%

25
13%

18

)
S

890
45%

Very/ Not Too/

370
100%
(Q)

226
61%

129
35%

48
13%

49
13%

144
39%

95
100%
(R)

64
68%

35
37%

14
15%

15
16%

31
32%

20



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Qll. Have you received the COVID-19 vaccine?

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———mm— e Income
Willa- Rest Age 0 —mmmmmmmmm m— e H.S.  mmmmmm e
Tri- mette Of W ——--—m——mmmm——m— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-
Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+
Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Yes 365 170CD 92 103 T4F 82 109 100F 174 182 280 85 89 131M 145MN 162 123P 57P 24P
73% 80% 69% 67% 77% 61% 71% 87%G 73% 72% 72% 77% 54% 75% 91% 65% 79% 83% 92%
No 135 43 41B 51B 22 53EH 45H 15 66 69 109 25 76NO 440 15 88QRS 34 11 2
27% 20% 31% 33% 23% 39% 29% 13% 27% 28% 28% 23% 46% 25% 9% 35% 21% 17% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5,

Qll. Have you received the COVID-19 vaccine?

NAV/

Total Dem Rep Other

Total 500 166 121
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)

Yes 365 153CD 71
73% 92% 58%
No 135 13 51B
27% 8% 42%

185
100%
(D)

126
68%

60B
32%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, 1J,

2021
Have
Children COVID-19
In HH Workforce Vaccine
Yes No Yes No Yes No
127 373 310 190 365 135
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
88 277 214 151G 3650 -
70% 74% 69% 79% 100%
38 97 96H 39 - 1351
30% 26% 31% 21% 100%
KL, MN, OP, QR

Ql2:
Direc

tion

Q13:
COVID-19
Worries

Ql4: Personal

Finance
Worries

Q42 :Importan
Of Vaccine

ce

Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/
Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Dir.

182
100%
(K)

160L
88%

22
12%

224
100%
(L)

143
64%

81K
36%

345
100%
(M)

275N
80%

70
20%

145
100%
(N)

87
60%

58M
40%

Very/ Not Too/

290
100%
(0)

204
70%

86P
30%

198
100%
(P)

1570
79%

41
21%

Very/ Not Too

370
100%
(Q)

338R
91%

32
9%

/

95
100%
(R)

18
19%

770
815

22



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q42. How important do you think COVID-19 vaccination is to stopping the spread of infection in your community?

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———mm— e Income
Willa- Rest Age 0 —mmmmmmmmm m— e H.S.  mmmmmm e
Tri- mette Of W ——--—m——mmmm——m— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-
Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K S$150K+
Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Very/Somewhat 370 175CD 90 105 81FG 84 107 97F 182 179 283 86 99 131M 140MN 171 121 55P 23P
74% 82% 67% 68% 84% 63% 70% 84%G 76% 72% 73% 78% 60% 75% 87% 68% 77% 81% 88%
Very important 282 138CD 70 73 57F 54 86F 84E 144 131 215 65 64 98M 120MN 121 98P 46P 17

56% 65% 52% 48% 59% 40% 56% 73%F 60% 52% 55% 60% 39% 56% 75% 49% 62% 67% 66%
G

Somewhat important 37 19

88 31 25GH  30H 21 13 38 49 68 21 350 32 20 49 24 9 6

18% 17% 15% 21% 25% 23% 13% 115 16% 19% 17% 19% 21% 19% 13% 20% 15% 14% 22%

Not too/Not at all 95 29 33B 33 11 41EGH 29 14 46 49 78 17 450 350 16 558 308 108 -
19% 14% 25% 21% 11% 30% 19% 12% 19% 19% 20% 15% 27% 20% 10% 22% 19% 15%

Not too important 46 15 13 18 9 16 16 6 19 26 35 11 25NO 13 9 30R 14 2 -
9% 7% 9% 12% 9% 12% 10% 5% 8% 11% % 10% 15% % 5% 12% % 3%

Not at all 49 13 20B 15 2 25EGH 13 9 27 22 43 6 200 220 7 26 16 8 -
important 10% 6% 15% 10% 2% 19% 9% 7% 11% 9% 11% 5% 12% 12% 4% 10% 10% 12%

Don't know 35 9 11 16B 4 9 18H 4 12 23 28 7 21NO 10 5 24Q 6 3 3

7% 4% 8% 10% 5% 7% 11% 3% % 9% 7% 6% 13% 5% 3% 10% 4% 4% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5,

2021

Q42. How important do you think COVID-19 vaccination is to stopping the spread of infection in your community?

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very important
Somewhat important
Not too/Not at all
Not too important
Not at all

important

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Party

NAV/

Total Dem Rep Other
500 166 121 185
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)

370 155CD 75 123
74% 93% 62% 67%
282 134CD 48 89
56% 81% 40% 48%
88 21 27B 34
18% 13% 22% 18%
95 6 38B 45B
19% 3% 31% 24%
46 2 19B 24B
% 1% 15% 13%
49 3 19B 21B
10% 2% 16% 11%
35 6 8 17B
% 3% 6% 9%

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ,

KL, MN, OP,

OR

Have
COVID-19
Vaccine

365 1
100% 1
(1) (

338J
93%

268J
73%

70
19%

18
5%

12
3%

oe

N O N

o

35
00%
J)

32
24%

14
10%

18
13%

771
57%

341
25%

421
31%

271
20%

Children
In HH Workforce
Yes No Yes No
127 373 310 190
100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H)
85 285 226 144
67% 76% 73% 76%
57 225E 160 122G
45% 60% 52% 64%
28 60 66H 22
22% 16% 21% 12%
31 64 64 31
24% 17% 21% 16%
13 33 34 12
10% % 11% %
18 31 30 19
14% 8% 10% 10%
11 24 20 15
8% % % %

Ql2:
Direc

tion

Q13:
COVID-19
Worries

Ql4: Personal

Finance
Worries

Q42:Importan
Of Vaccine

ce

Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/
Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Dir.

182
100%
(K)

168L
92%

134L
73%

34
19%

o°

oo

DS N W N W D
o

o

224
100%
(L)

137
61%

99
44%

38
17%

72K
32%

38K
17%

34K
15%

15
7%

345
100%
(M)

286N
83%

235N
68%

51
15%

35
10%

19

>3
]

16
5%

23

>3
]

145
100%
(N)

79
55%

43
30%

36M
25%

59M
41%

26M
18%

33M
23%

)
]

Very/ Not Too/

290
100%
(0)

210
72%

150
52%

60
21%

62
21%

25

>3
]

36P
12%

19

<
]

198
100%
(P)

156
79%

1290
66%

27
14%

32
16%

20
10%

12

)
]

Very/ Not Too

370
100%
(Q)

370R
100%

282R
76%

88R
24%

/

95
100%
(R)

950
100%

460Q
48%

490
52%
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DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q43. Support/Oppose the State of Oregon requiring the following people to be vaccinated against COVID-19:
Public school teachers

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———mm— e Income
Willa- Rest Age 0000000 @ mmmmmmmmm mm——— H.S.  mmmmm e
Tri- mette Of = ———-————mm— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-

Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+

Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 341 162CD 84 95 71 81 96 93F 164 170 261 80 95 119 126MN 164 108 50 18
————————————— 68% 76% 63% 62% 74% 61% 62% 80%G 68% 68% 67% 73% 58% 68% 79% 66% 69% 74% 72%
Strongly 263 129CD 63 71 50 61 76 77E 128 128 198 66 64 94M 106MN 120 88 40 16
support 53% 61% 47% 46% 51% 45% 50% 66%F 53% 51% 51% 60% 39% 53% 66% 48% 56% 59% 63%

G

Somewhat 77 32 21 24 22 20 19 16 36 41 63 15 31 26 21 44 20 10 2
support 15% 15% 16% 16% 22% 15% 13% 14% 15% 16% 16% 13% 19% 15% 13% 18% 13% 15% 9%
Total oppose 134 41 42B 51B 21 43H 50H 19 63 70 112 22 570 500 27 68 46 16 4
———————————— 27% 19% 32% 33% 22% 32% 33% 17% 26% 28% 29% 20% 35% 29% 17% 27% 29% 23% 16%
Somewhat 44 17 15 12 13H 13H 16H 2 23 21 31 13 24N0 9 11 24 10 7 3
oppose 9% 8% 12% 8% 14% 10% 11% 1% 10% 8% 8% 11% 15% 5% 7% 10% 6% 11% 11%
Strongly 90 24 27B 39B 8 30E 34E 18 39 49 81L 9 330 410 16 44 36S 8 1
oppose 18% 11% 20% 26% 8% 22% 22% 16% 16% 19% 21% 8% 20% 24% 10% 18% 23% 12% 6%
Don't know 25 10 7 7 4 10 8 3 14 11 16 8 12 6 7 170 3 2 30
% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% % 7% % 3% 4% % 2% 3% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q43. Support/Oppose the State of Oregon requiring the following people to be vaccinated against COVID-19:
Public school teachers

Q13: Q1l4: Personal
Party Have Ql2: COVID-19 Finance Q42:Importance
————————————————— Children COVID-19 Direction Worries Worries Of Vaccine
In HH Workforce Vaccine  ————————-—— —mmm e e
NAV/ ————mmmmmmm e e Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Dir. Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total 500 166 121 185 127 373 310 190 365 135 182 224 345 145 290 198 370 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total support 341 150CD 64 112 81 260 203 137 3087 33 159L 120 272N 64 194 144 321R 13
————————————— 68% 90% 53% 61% 64% 70% 66% 72% 84% 24% 87% 53% 79% 44% 67% 73% 87% 14%
Strongly 263 126CD 39 86C 58 205 153 111 2500 13 124L 89 215N 44 147 113 254R 6
support 53% 76% 32% 46% 46% 55% 49% 58% 68% 10% 68% 39% 62% 30% 51% 57% 69% 6%
Somewhat 77 24 25 27 23 54 51 27 58 19 35 31 57 20 46 31 66R 8
support 15% 14% 21% 14% 18% 15% 16% 14% 16% 14% 19% 14% 16% 14% 16% 16% 18% 8%
Total oppose 134 13 52B 61B 42 92 94H 40 45 891 17 95K 61 73M 84 47 40 780
———————————— 27% 8% 43% 33% 33% 25% 30% 21% 12% 66% 9% 43% 18% 50% 29% 24% 11% 82%
Somewhat 44 8 15B 20B 16 28 35H 9 18 261 13 28 25 19 28 15 24 130
oppose % 5% 12% 11% 13% % 11% % 5% 19% 7% 12% % 13% 10% % % 14%
Strongly 90 6 37B 41B 26 64 59 31 27 631 4 68K 36 54M 56 33 16 640Q
oppose 18% 3% 31% 22% 21% 17% 19% 16% 7% 47% 2% 30% 10% 37% 19% 17% 4% 68%
Don't know 25 3 5 12 4 22 13 12 12 13T 6 9 12 7 12 7 9 3
% 2% 4% % 3% % % % 3% 10% 3% 4% % % 4% 3% % 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KL, MN, OP, QR



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q44. Support/Oppose the State of Oregon requiring the following people to be vaccinated against COVID-19:
Public school students ages 12 and older

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———mm— e Income
Willa- Rest Age 0000000 @ mmmmmmmmm mm——— H.S.  mmmmm e
Tri- mette Of = ———-————mm— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-

Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+

Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 310 150CD 74 87 6l 74 85 90E 154 150 237 73 80 110M 120MN 147 99 47 18
————————————— 62% 70% 55% 56% 63% 55% 55% 78%F 64% 60% 61% 66% 49% 63% 75% 59% 63% 69% 69%

G
Strongly 231 116C 46 68 45 53 68 64F 109 115 169 61K 56 82M 92M 107 77 33 13
support 46% 54% 35% 45% 46% 40% 44% 56% 45% 46% 43% 56% 34% 47% 58% 43% 49% 48% 52%
Somewhat 80 34 28 18 16 21 17 26G 45 35 68 11 24 27 28 39 22 14 4
support 16% 16% 21% 12% 17% 15% 11% 22% 19% 14% 18% 10% 15% 16% 18% 16% 14% 20% 17%
Total oppose 150 47 46B 57B 27 43H 59H 20 70 78 126 24 68NO 530 29 75 51 19 4
———————————— 30% 22% 34% 37% 28% 32% 38% 18% 29% 31% 32% 22% 41% 30% 18% 30% 32% 29% 16%
Somewhat 40 19 10 11 13H 10H 16H 2 21 19 29 11 23NO 7 10 22 10 7 1
oppose 8% 9% 8% 7% 14% 7% 10% 1% 9% 8% 7% 10% 14% 4% 6% 9% 6% 10% 4%
Strongly 110 28 35B 46B 14 33 44EH 19 49 59 97L 13 460 460 18 53 41 12 3
oppose 22% 13% 27% 30% 15% 25% 28% 16% 20% 23% 25% 12% 28% 26% 11% 21% 26% 18% 12%
Don't know 40 16 14 10 8 17H 10 5 17 22 26 13 16 12 11 280R 7 2 40R

8% 8% 11% % % 13% % 4% 7% 9% % 12% 10% 7% 7% 11% 4% 3% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q44. Support/Oppose the State of Oregon requiring the following people to be vaccinated against COVID-19:
Public school students ages 12 and older

Q13: Q1l4: Personal
Party Have Ql2: COVID-19 Finance Q42:Importance
————————————————— Children COVID-19 Direction Worries Worries Of Vaccine
In HH Workforce Vaccine - —=——————-——— —mmm e e
NAV/ ————mmmmmmm e e Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Dir. Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total 500 166 121 185 127 373 310 190 365 135 182 224 345 145 290 198 370 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total support 310 146CD 51 100 70 241 185 125 288J 22 153L 102 250N 56 178 129 301R 5
————————————— 62% 88% 42% 54% 55% 64% 60% 66% 79% 16% 84% 45% 72% 39% 61% 65% 81% 6%
Strongly 231 110CD 28 81C 49 182 133 98 2200 10 116L 71 194N 33 135 93 226R 2
support 46% 66% 23% 43% 39% 49% 43% 52% 60% 8% 64% 32% 56% 23% 46% 47% 61% 2%
Somewhat 80 36D 22 19 21 59 52 27 68J 12 37 31 56 24 43 36 75R 4
support 16% 21% 19% 10% 16% 16% 17% 14% 19% 9% 20% 14% 16% 16% 15% 18% 20% 4%
Total oppose 150 15 65BD 62B 47F 102 103 47 52 981 22 109K 75 75M 92 56 49 830
———————————— 30% 9% 54% 34% 37% 27% 33% 25% 14% 73% 12% 49% 22% 52% 32% 28% 13% 87%
Somewhat 40 7 18B 15 11 29 33H 7 16 241 15 25 25 16 23 18 23 130
oppose 8% 4% 15% % % % 11% 4% 4% 18% % 11% % 11% % 9% % 14%
Strongly 110 9 47BD 47B 36F 73 70 40 35 741 7 84K 50 59M 69 38 26 700
oppose 22% 5% 39% 25% 29% 20% 22% 21% 10% 55% 4% 37% 15% 41% 24% 19% 7% 73%
Don't know 40 5 5 23BC 10 30 22 18 25 15 7 14 20 13 20 13 21 7
8% 3% 4% 12% 8% % % 9% 7% 11% 4% % % % 7% 7% % 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KL, MN, OP, QR
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DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q45. Support/Oppose the State of Oregon requiring the following people to be vaccinated against COVID-19:
Public safety employees, including police officers and fire fighters

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———mm— e Income
Willa- Rest Age 0000000 @ mmmmmmmmm mm——— H.S.  mmmmm e
Tri- mette Of = ———-————mm— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-

Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+

Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 337 164CD 83 91 69 85 92 91F 162 168 254 83 88 118M 130MN 160 109 49 19
————————————— 67% 77% 62% 59% 72% 63% 60% 79%G 67% 67% 65% 76% 54% 67% 82% 64% 70% 72% 75%
Strongly 268 131CD 63 73 52 65 75 75F 128 133 197 70K 62 99M 107M 123 87 42 15
support 54% 62% 47% 48% 53% 49% 49% 65%G 53% 53% 51% 64% 38% 56% 67% 49% 56% 62% 60%
Somewhat 69 33 19 17 18 19 16 16 34 35 57 13 26 20 24 37 22 7 4
support 14% 15% 15% 11% 18% 14% 11% 14%  14% 14% 15% 12% 16% 11% 15% 15% 14% 10% 15%
Total oppose 134 40 42B 53B 23 39 51H 21 64 68 116L 18 600 510 23 67 46 18 3
———————————— 27% 19% 31% 35% 24% 29% 33% 18% 27% 27% 30% 17% 36% 29% 15% 27% 29% 26% 14%
Somewhat 42 13 14 15 16FH 9 13 4 22 20 32 9 23N0 10 8 24 7 90 2
oppose % 6% 10% 10% 16% 7% % 3% 9% 8% % 9% 14% % % 10% 4% 13% 8%
Strongly 93 26 28B 38B 8 30E 38E 17 42 49 84L 9 370 410 15 44 39RS 9 1
oppose 19% 12% 21% 25% 8% 22% 25% 15% 17% 19% 21% 8% 22% 23% 9% 17% 25% 13% 6%

Don't know 29 10 9 10 4 10 11 3 15 14 20 8 17NO 6 6 230 2 1 30R

% 5% 7% % 4% 8% % % 6% 6% % 7% 10% 3% 4% 9% 1% 2% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q45. Support/Oppose the State of Oregon requiring the following people to be vaccinated against COVID-19:
Public safety employees, including police officers and fire fighters

Q13: Q1l4: Personal
Party Have Ql2: COVID-19 Finance Q42:Importance
————————————————— Children COVID-19 Direction Worries Worries Of Vaccine
In HH Workforce Vaccine - —=——————-——— —mmm e e
NAV/ ————mmmmmmm e e Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Dir. Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total 500 166 121 185 127 373 310 190 365 135 182 224 345 145 290 198 370 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total support 337 152CD 58 112C 82 255 203 134 3090 28 161L 117 265N 68 193 141 320R 15
————————————— 67% 91% 48% 60% 65% 68% 65% 71% 85% 21% 88% 52% 77% 47% 66% 72% 86% 16%
Strongly 268 129CD 37 88C 58 210 159 108 2557 12 132L 88 219N 44 154 111 261R 7
support 54% 78% 31% 47% 46% 56% 51% 57% 70% 9% 72% 39% 64% 30% 53% 56% 70% 7%
Somewhat 69 23 21 24 24 45 43 26 54 16 29 29 45 24 38 30 59 8
support 14% 14% 17% 13% 19% 12% 14% 14% 15% 12% 16% 13% 13% 17% 13% 15% 16% 8%
Total oppose 134 11 58BD 60B 40 94 94H 40 43 91T 15 96K 66 69M 83 49 39 760
———————————— 27% % 48% 32% 32% 25% 30% 21% 12% 68% 8% 43% 19% 47% 29% 25% 11% 80%
Somewhat 42 5 18B 19B 12 30 36H 6 16 251 9 28K 28 14 25 15 22 120
oppose % 3% 15% 10% % % 11% 3% 4% 19% 5% 12% % 10% % % 6% 13%
Strongly 93 6 40B 42B 28 65 58 34 27 661 6 69K 38 55M 58 34 18 640
oppose 19% 3% 33% 22% 22% 17% 19% 18% 7% 49% 4% 31% 11% 38% 20% 17% 5% 68%
Don't know 29 4 5 13B 4 24 13 15 13 151 6 11 14 8 15 8 11 4
% 2% 4% 7% 3% % % 8% 4% 11% 3% % % 6% % 4% 3% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KL, MN, OP, QR

30



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q46. Support/Oppose the State of Oregon requiring the following people to be vaccinated against COVID-19:
Doctors, nurses, dentists, and other healthcare providers

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———mm— e Income
Willa- Rest Age 0000000 @ mmmmmmmmm mm H.S.  mmmmm e
Tri- mette Of = ———-————mm— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-

Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+

Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 352 167CD 88 96 75FG 85 99 92F 169 176 266 85 101 120 132MN 171 112 50 19
————————————— 70% 79% 66% 63% 78% 63% 65% 80%G 70% 70% 68% 77% 61% 68% 82% 68% 71% 74% 75%
Strongly 2717 132CD 67 77 59F 62 76 80F 130 140 206 70 65 105M 106M 130 90 41 15
support 55% 62% 50% 50% 61% 46% 49% 69%G 54% 56% 53% 63% 40% 60% 66% 52% 58% 61% 59%
Somewhat 76 35 21 19 16 23 23 13 40 36 60 15 35N 15 26N 41 22 9 4
support 15% 16% 16% 12% 17% 17% 15% 118 17% 14% 16% 14% 21% % 16% 17% 14% 13% 15%
Total oppose 123 36 37B 50B 18 39H 47EH 20 57 63 106L 17 530 490 21 6l 43 15 3
———————————— 25% 17% 28% 32% 18% 29% 30% 17% 24% 25% 27% 15% 32% 28% 13% 25% 27% 22% 14%
Somewhat 28 8 10 11 9 7 10 3 15 13 23 5 17NO 5 7 17 5 4 3
oppose % 4% % % 9% % % % 6% % % % 10% % 4% 7% 3% % 11%
Strongly 95 28 27 39B 9 33E 37E 16 42 50 83L 12 360 440 14 45 383 11 1
oppose 19% 13% 20% 25% 9% 24% 24% 14% 18% 20% 21% 11% 22% 25% 9% 18% 24% 16% 3%
Don't know 25 9 8 7 4 10 8 3 13 11 17 8 11 7 7 170 2 3 30
% 4% 6% % 4% 8% % 3% 6% % % 7% 7% 4% 4% % 1% 4% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q46. Support/Oppose the State of Oregon requiring the following people to be vaccinated against COVID-19:
Doctors, nurses, dentists, and other healthcare providers

Q13: Q1l4: Personal
Party Have Ql2: COVID-19 Finance Q42:Importance
————————————————— Children COVID-19 Direction Worries Worries Of Vaccine
In HH Workforce Vaccine - —=——————-——— —mmm e e
NAV/ ————mmmmmmm e e Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Dir. Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total 500 166 121 185 127 373 310 190 365 135 182 224 345 145 290 198 370 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total support 352 156CD 64 118 78 274E 214 138 312J 40 167L 122 279N 68 202 147 331R 13
————————————— 70% 93% 53% 64% 62% 73% 69% 73% 86% 29% 92% 54% 81% 47% 70% 74% 89% 14%
Strongly 277 132CD 40 90C 56 221E 162 115 2597 17 132L 93 226N 45 162 112 268R 5
support 55% 79% 33% 49% 44% 59% 52% 61% 71% 13% 72% 41% 66% 31% 56% 57% 72% 5%
Somewhat 76 23 24 28 23 53 52 23 53 22 35 30 53 23 40 35 63 8
support 15% 14% 20% 15% 18% 14% 17% 12% 15% 17% 19% 13% 15% 16% 14% 18% 17% 9%
Total oppose 123 8 53BD 56B 45F 78 84 39 39 841 11 92K 55 68M 75 45 29 790
———————————— 25% 5% 43% 30% 35% 21% 27% 20% 11% 62% % 41% 16% 47% 26% 23% % 83%
Somewhat 28 3 16BD 10 13F 16 22 6 11 171 5 23K 15 13 14 13 12 130
oppose % 2% 13% % 10% % % % 3% 13% 3% 10% % % % % % 14%
Strongly 95 5 37B 46B 32F 63 62 33 27 671 6 69K 40 55M 62 32 17 660
oppose 19% 3% 30% 25% 25% 17% 20% 17% 7% 50% 3% 31% 12% 38% 21% 16% 5% 70%
Don't know 25 3 4 11 4 21 12 13 14 11 5 10 11 8 13 6 10 2
% 2% 4% % % % % % 4% % 3% 4% % 6% % 3% % 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KL, MN, OP, QR
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DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q47. Support/Oppose the State of Oregon requiring the following people to be vaccinated against COVID-19:
Service employees, such as people who work at restaurants, grocery stores, and retail

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———mm— e Income
Willa- Rest Age 0000000 @ mmmmmmmmm mm——— H.S.  mmmmm e
Tri- mette Of = ———-————mm— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-

Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+

Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 325 161CD 80 85 64 81 91 90F 155 163 246 79 86 113M 127MN 150 107 50P 19
————————————— 65% 76% 60% 55% 66% 60% 59% 78%G 65% 65% 63% 72% 52% 64% 79% 60% 68% 74% 75%
Strongly 235 120CD 54 62 41 54 71 69E 112 118 175 60 56 81M 98MN 108 75 40P 13
support 47% 56% 40% 40% 43% 40% 46% 60%F 46% 47% 45% 55% 34% 46% 61% 43% 48% 59% 50%

G
Somewhat 90 42 26 23 22G 27 20 21 44 45 71 19 30 31 29 42 32 10 6
support 18% 20% 19% 15% 23% 20% 13% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 17% 20% 15% 25%
Total oppose 142 41 43B 58B 25 41 54H 22 68 72 122L 20 66NO 510 24 75 47 17 3
———————————— 28% 19% 32% 38% 26% 30% 35% 19% 28% 29% 31% 18% 40% 29% 15% 30% 30% 24% 14%
Somewhat 39 11 14 14 13H 7 14 5 18 21 30 9 23NO 8 8 23 8 6 2
oppose 8% 5% 10% 9% 13% 6% 9% 4% 8% 8% 8% 8% 14% 5% 5% 9% 5% 8% 8%
Strongly 104 30 29 45B 12 33E 40EH 18 50 52 92L 11 430 430 17 52 398 11 1
oppose 21% 14% 22% 29% 13% 25% 26% 16% 21% 21% 24% 10% 26% 25% 11% 21% 25% 16% 6%
Don't know 32 11 11 11 8 13H 9 3 17 15 21 10 12 11 9 250R 3 1 30R

% 5% 8% 7% 8% 10% 6% 3% 7% 6% % 9% % % % 10% 2% 2% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5,

Q47. Support/Oppose the State of Oregon requiring the following people to be vaccinated against COVID-19:

Service employees, such as people who work at restaurants,

Total

Total support

Strongly
support

Somewhat
support

Total oppose

Somewhat
oppose

Strongly
oppose

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

2021

grocery stores,

Ql2:
Direction

Dir.

and retail

Q13:
COVID-19
Worries

Q1l4:

Personal
Finance
Worries

Very/ Not Too/

Q42:Importance
Of Vaccine
Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/
Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Very/ Not Too/

Party

NAV/

Total Dem Rep Other
500 166 121 185
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)

325 146CD 61 104
65% 88% 50% 56%
235 112CD 35 76
47% 67% 29% 41%
90 34 25 28
18% 20% 21% 15%
142 15 56B 65B
28% 9% 46% 35%
39 6 14B 19B
% 4% 12% 10%
104 9 42B 47B
21% 6% 35% 25%
32 6 4 16B
% 3% 4% 9%

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ,

Have
COVID-19
Vaccine
Yes No
365 135
100% 100%
(1) (J)
298J 27
82% 20%
2230 13
61% 9%
76J 14
21% 11%
49 941
13% 70%
15 231
4% 17%
33 701
9% 52%
18 141
5% 10%

Children
In HH Workforce
Yes No Yes No
127 373 310 190
100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H)
79 246 193 133
62% 66% 62% 70%
52 183 133 102G
41% 49% 43% 54%
27 63 60 31
21% 17% 19% 16%
42 100 100H 42
33% 27% 32% 22%
14 25 31H 7
11% % 10% %
28 75 69 34
22% 20% 22% 18%
6 27 17 15
4% 7% % 8%
KL, MN, OP, QR

182
100%
(K)

159L
87%

119L
65%

40
22%

I

=
w o o DS [@Xeo)

o

o°

o

oe

224
100%
(L)

112
50%

77
34%

35
16%

100K
45%

25K
11%

75K
34%

12

>3
]

345
100%
(M)

261N
76%

195N
57%

66
19%

68
20%

23

I3

45
13%

16

>3
]

145
100%

42%

290
100%
(0)

184
63%

137
47%

47
16%

89
31%

25

I3
S

64
22%

17

>3
]

198
100%
(P)

138
70%

95
48%

43
22%

51
26%

370
100%
(Q)

311R
84%

227R
61%

84R
23%

43
12%

21

o
]

22
6%

15

o
]

100%
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DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q48. Support/Oppose the State of Oregon requiring the following people to be vaccinated against COVID-19:
People who work in large office buildings

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———mm— e Income
Willa- Rest Age 0000000 @ mmmmmmmmm mm——— H.S.  mmmmm e
Tri- mette Of = ———-————mm— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-

Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+

Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 316 154CD 77 85 67G 75 85 89F 151 158 235 80K 84 110M 122MN 147 102 49 18
————————————— 63% 72% 58% 55% 69% 56% 55% 78%G 63% 63% 60% 73% 51% 63% 76% 59% 65% 72% 71%
Strongly 230 114CD 52 64 49 51 70 59F 105 118 165 65K 58 85M 88M 107 77 33 12
support 46% 54% 39% 42% 51% 38% 45% 51% 44% 47% 42% 59% 35% 48% 55% 43% 49% 49% 49%
Somewhat 86 39 26 21 17 24 15 30G 46 40 70 16 26 26 34 39 25 16 6
support 17% 18% 19% 14% 18% 18% 10% 26% 19% 16% 18% 14% 16% 15% 22% 16% 16% 23% 22%
Total oppose 146 45 43B 58B 22 44H 58EH 22 70 74 128L 19 660 550 26 74 51 17 3
———————————— 29% 21% 32% 38% 23% 33% 38% 19% 29% 30% 33% 17% 40% 31% 16% 30% 33% 26% 14%
Somewhat 43 13 13 17 13H 10 16H 4 21 23 35 8 23NO 11 9 23 12 6 2
oppose 9% 6% 10% 11% 14% % 11% 3% 9% 9% 9% 8% 14% % % 9% % 9% 8%
Strongly 103 32 30 41B 9 34E 42EH 18 49 52 93L 10 420 430 17 51 39S 11 1
oppose 21% 15% 23% 27% 9% 25% 27% 16% 20% 21% 24% 9% 26% 25% 11% 20% 25% 16% 6%

Don't know 38 14 13 11 8 16H 11 4 20 18 26 11 16 10 12 290R 3 2 40R

8% 7% 10% % 8% 12% % 3% 8% 7% 7% 10% % % % 12% 2% 3% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q48. Support/Oppose the State of Oregon requiring the following people to be vaccinated against COVID-19:
People who work in large office buildings

Q13: Q1l4: Personal

Party Have Ql2: COVID-19 Finance Q42:Importance
————————————————— Children COVID-19 Direction Worries Worries Of Vaccine
In HH Workforce Vaccine - —=——————-——— —mmm e e
NAV/ ————mmmmmmm e e Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Dir. Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total 500 166 121 185 127 373 310 190 365 135 182 224 345 145 290 198 370 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total support 316 145CD 55 101 74 242 190 126 2900 26 155L 105 256N 55 180 132 304R 8
————————————— 63% 87% 46% 55% 58% 65% 61% 66% 79% 19% 85% 47% 74% 38% 62% 67% 82% 8%
Strongly 230 113CD 33 73C 52 178 138 92 2197 11 114L 76 195N 32 140 87 224R 2
support 46% 68% 27% 39% 41% 48% 44% 48% 60% 8% 63% 34% 56% 22% 48% 44% 61% 3%
Somewhat 86 32 23 29 22 64 52 34 713 15 40L 29 61 23 40 450 80R 5
support 17% 19% 19% 16% 18% 17% 17% 18% 20% 11% 22% 13% 18% 16% 14% 23% 22% 6%
Total oppose 146 15 58B 68B 43 103 100 46 51 951 17 105K 68 78M 89 55 46 830
———————————— 29% 9% 48% 36% 34% 28% 32% 24% 14% 71% % 47% 20% 54% 31% 28% 13% 87%
Somewhat 43 7 14B 23B 16 27 31 13 20 231 8 28K 28 16 27 15 24 12
oppose 9% 4% 11% 12% 13% 7% 10% % 6% 17% % 13% % 11% 9% 7% % 13%
Strongly 103 9 44BD 45B 27 76 69 33 31 721 9 77K 41 62M 62 40 22 710
oppose 21% 5% 36% 24% 21% 20% 22% 18% 8% 53% 5% 34% 12% 43% 21% 20% 6% 75%
Don't know 38 6 8 17 9 29 20 18 24 14 11 14 20 12 21 11 20 4
8% 4% 7% % 7% 8% 6% 10% % 10% % % % % 7% 5% % 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KL, MN, OP, QR
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DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q49. Support/Oppose the State of Oregon requiring the following people to be vaccinated against COVID-19:
People on the Oregon Health Plan, the state's public health insurance program

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———mm— e Income
Willa- Rest Age 000000 @ mmmmmmmmm mm———— H.S.  mmmmm e
Tri- mette Of = ————————m—— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-
Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+
Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total support 316 157CD 74 85 63 76 88 89E 150 159 237 79 84 115M 118M 149 103 47 17
————————————— 63% 74% 56% 55% 65% 57% 57% 78%F 63% 63% 61% 72% 51% 66% 74% 60% 66% 69% 68%
G
Strongly 240 122CD 55 63 46 52 71 71F 111 123 174 66K 59 89M 92M 115 78 34 13
support 48% 57% 41% 41% 48% 39% 46% 61%G 46% 49% 45% 61% 36% 51% 58% 46% 50% 51% 53%
Somewhat 76 35 19 21 16 24 17 19 39 35 63 12 25 26 25 35 25 12 4
support 15% 17% 14% 14% 17% 18% 11% 16% 16% 14% 16% 11% 15% 15% 16% 14% 16% 18% 15%
Total oppose 144 44 44B 57B 27 42H 54H 20 70 72 123L 21 640 510 29 72 49 19 4
———————————— 29% 20% 33% 37% 28% 32% 35% 18% 29% 29% 32% 19% 39% 29% 18% 29% 31% 27% 16%
Somewhat 37 14 14 9 10H 12H 14H 2 2473 12 29 8 20N 7 10 22 7 7 2
oppose 7% 7% 10% 6% 10% 9% 9% 1% 10% 5% 8% 7% 12% 4% 6% 9% 4% 10% 7%
Strongly 107 29 30B 47B 17 30 40 19 46 60 93L 13 440 440 19 50 42 12 2
oppose 21% 14% 22% 31% 18% 23% 26% 16% 19% 24% 24% 12% 27% 25% 12% 20% 27% 17% 10%
Don't know 40 12 16 12 7 16 12 5 20 20 29 10 17 10 13 280 5 3 40R
% 6% 12% % 7% 12% % 5% 8% 8% 7% 9% 10% % % 11% 3% 4% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5,

Q49. Support/Oppose the State of Oregon requiring the following people to be vaccinated against COVID-19:

People on the Oregon Health Plan, the state's public health insurance program

Total

Total support

Strongly
support

Somewhat
support

Total oppose

Somewhat
oppose

Strongly
oppose

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Party

NAV/

Total Dem Rep Other
500 166 121 185
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)

316 142CD 57 104
63% 85% 47% 56%
240 113CD 33 82C
48% 68% 28% 44%
76 29 23 22
15% 17% 19% 12%
144 17 57BD 62B
29% 10% 47% 33%
37 9 13 13
% 5% 11% 7%
107 8 44B 48B
21% 5% 36% 26%
40 7 7 20B
% 4% 6% 11%

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ,

2021

Have
Children COVID-19
In HH Workforce Vaccine
Yes No Yes No Yes No
127 373 310 190 365 135
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
71 245 182 134G 2897 27
56% 66% 59% 70% 79% 20%
46 194E 137 103G 229J 12
36% 52% 44% 54% 63% 9%
25 51 45 31 61 15
20% 14% 15% 16% 17% 11%
46F 98 103H 41 50 931
36% 26% 33% 22% 14% 69%
15F 23 32H 5 18 191
12% % 10% % 5% 14%
31 76 71 36 32 741
24% 20% 23% 19% 9% 55%
10 30 25 15 25 15
% % % % 7% 11%
KL, MN, OP, OR

Ql2:
Direction

Dir.

182
100%
(K)

153L
84%

118L
65%

35
19%

21
11%

>3
]

11
6%

>3
]

224
100%
(L)

109
49%

79
35%

30
13%

100K
45%

24K
11%

76K

Q13:
COVID-19
Worries

345
100%
(M)

250N
73%

195N

55
16%

68
20%

22

>3

]

47
14%

26

>3

]

145
100%
(N)

62
43%

41
28%

21
14%

76M
52%

16
11%

60M

7

Q1l4:

290
100%
(0)

178
61%

137
47%

41
14%

91
31%

Personal
Finance
Worries

Very/ Not Too/

198
100%
(P)

135
68%

100
51%

35
18%

50
25%

10

o
]

40
20%

12

>3
]

370
100%
(Q)

300R
81%

230R
62%

70R
19%

47
13%

23

o
]

24
7%

23

o
]

Q42:Importance
Of Vaccine
Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/
Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Very/ Not Too/

100%

38



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Governor Brown has mandated that all public school and healthcare workers take the COVID-19 vaccine. Some communities, particularly in rural Oregon,
oppose the mandate because many local teachers and healthcare workers say they will quit their jobs rather than take the vaccine. These communities
fear that schools and healthcare facilities will close if these workers follow through and quit their jobs.

Q050. Knowing this, do you support or oppose Governor Brown's mandate that all public school and healthcare workers take the COVID-19 vaccine?

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race e Income
Willa- Rest Age 0 mmmmmmmmm m— H.S.  mmmmmm e
Tri- mette Of = ————-m——mmm—— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-
Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+
Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)  (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total support 298 151CD 72 75 56 72 89 81lF 142 150 224 74 65 104M 128MN 135 98 46 19P
————————————— 60% 71% 54% 49% 58% 53% 58% 71%G 59% 60% 57% 68% 39% 60% 80% 54% 63% 67% 75%
Strongly 219 112CD 52 54 36 51 71 60E 105 109 168 51 44 74M 101MN 95 71 39P 13
support 44% 53% 39% 35% 37% 38% 46% 52%F 44% 44% 43% 46% 27% 42% 63% 38% 46% 57% 53%
Somewhat 79 38 19 21 20 20 18 21 36 41 56 23 21 30 28 40 27 7 6
support 16% 18% 15% 14% 21% 15% 11% 18% 15% 16% 14% 21% 12% 17% 17% 16% 17% 10% 22%
Total oppose 178 54 53B 71B 32 55 58 34 84 92 151L 27 86NO 650 28 998 545 228 3
———————————— 36% 25% 40% 47% 33% 41% 38% 29% 35% 37% 39% 25% 52% 37% 17% 40% 35% 33% 10%
Somewhat 45 20 12 13 12 13 10 9 22 23 36 9 28NO 12 5 29 9 7 -
oppose 9% 9% 9% 8% 13% 10% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 17% 7% 3% 12% 6% 10%
Strongly 133 34 40B 58B 20 42 48 24 62 69 115L 18 580 530 22 708 458 16 3
oppose 27% 16% 30% 38% 21% 31% 31% 21% 26% 27% 30% 17% 35% 30% 14% 28% 29% 23% 10%
Don't know 24 8 9 7 9H 8H TH - 14 9 15 8 140 6 4 16R 4 - 40R
% 4% 7% 5% % % % 6% 3% % 7% % 3% 2% 6% 3% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Governor Brown has mandated that all public school and healthcare workers take the COVID-19 vaccine. Some communities, particularly in rural Oregon,
oppose the mandate because many local teachers and healthcare workers say they will quit their jobs rather than take the vaccine. These communities
fear that schools and healthcare facilities will close if these workers follow through and quit their jobs.

Q050. Knowing this, do you support or oppose Governor Brown's mandate that all public school and healthcare workers take the COVID-19 vaccine?

Q13: Ql4: Personal
Party Have 012: COVID-19 Finance Q42 :Importance
————————————————— Children COVID-19 Direction Worries Worries Of Vaccine
In HH Workforce Vaccine  ——=———=—--- —om oo s
NAV/  ———mmmmmmmm mmmm e e Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Dir. Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total 500 166 121 185 127 373 310 190 365 135 182 224 345 145 290 198 370 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total support 298 149CD 46 90 73 224 176 122 278J 20 148L 92 246N 49 166 128 290R 3
————————————— 60% 89% 38% 49% 58% 60% 57% 64% 76% 15% 81% 41% 71% 34% 57% 65% 78% 3%
Strongly 219 121CD 27 63C 49 170 125 94 2087 11 119L 66 188N 29 120 95 216R 1
support 44% 73% 22% 34% 39% 46% 40% 49% 57% 8% 65% 29% 54% 20% 42% 48% 58% 1%
Somewhat 79 217 19 217 24 55 50 28 700 8 29 26 58 21 46 33 74R 2
support 16% 16% 16% 15% 19% 15% 16% 15% 19% 6% 16% 12% 17% 14% 16% 17% 20% 2%
Total oppose 178 13 71BD 86B 50 128 119 59 73 1061I 28 125K 86 92M 110 64 67 900Q
———————————— 36% % 59% 46% 39% 34% 38% 31% 20% 78% 16% 56% 25% 63% 38% 33% 18% 95%
Somewhat 45 5 13B 25B 10 35 33 12 25 201 14 26 27 17 29 14 32 8
oppose 9% 3% 11% 14% 8% 9% 11% 6% 7% 15% 8% 12% 8% 12% 10% 7% 9% 8%
Strongly 133 8 58BD 61B 40 93 86 47 47 861 14 99K 59 75M 81 51 35 820Q
oppose 27% 5% 48% 33% 32% 25% 28% 25% 13% 64% % 44% 17% 52% 28% 26% % 86%
Don't know 24 5 3 9 4 21 15 9 14 10 6 7 13 4 14 5 13 2
% 3% 3% 5% 3% % 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% % 3% 5% 3% % 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KL, MN, OP, QR
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DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

Q51. All in all, has the United States government's responses to the September 11th attacks made the country more safe or less safe?

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———mm— e Income
Willa- Rest Age 0 —mmmmmmmmm m— e H.S.  mmmmmm e
Tri- mette Of W ——--—m——mmmm——m— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-
Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+
Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
More safe 142 61 35 46 17 37 53E 36E 73 68 115 27 32 51M 60M 58 44 27P 13PQ
28% 29% 26% 30% 18% 27% 34% 31% 31% 27% 30% 25% 19% 29% 37% 23% 28% 40% 50%
Neither more nor 230 105 57 68 52G 63 60 55 108 118 174 56 79 86 65 1238 758 26 7
less safe 46% 49% 43% 44% 54% 47% 39% 48% 45% 47% 45% 51% 48% 49% 41% 49% 48% 38% 27%
Less safe 80 29 26 26 12 17 35F 16 41 36 70 10 31 26 23 46 22 10 2
16% 14% 19% 17% 12% 13% 23% 14% 17% 15% 18% 9% 19% 15% 15% 19% 14% 14% 9%
Don't know 47 18 16 14 16GH 17G 7 7 17 29 30 16K 24N 12 12 23 16 5 4
9% 8% 12% 9% 17% 13% 4% 6% 7% 11% 8% 15% 14% 7% 7% 9% 10% 8% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5,

2021

Q51. All in all, has the United States government's responses to the September 11th attacks made the country more safe or less safe?

NAV/ —=m——mm—mmm mmmmm—mmm e oo

Party
————————————————— Children
In HH
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No
Total 500 166 121 185 127 373
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
More safe 142 61D 43D 38 38 105
28% 37% 36% 20% 30% 28%
Neither more nor 230 73 46 96C 59 171
less safe 46% 44% 38% 52% 46% 46%
Less safe 80 20 25B 30 21 60
16% 12% 21% 16% 16% 16%
Don't know 47 13 7 22 10 38
% 8% 5% 12% 8% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, 1J,

KL, MN, OP,

Workforce
Yes No
310 190
100% 100%
(G) (H)
92 50
30% 26%
139 91
45% 48%
45 36
14% 19%
34 13
11% 7%

OR

Have
COVID-19
Vaccine
Yes No
365 135
100% 100%
(1) (J)
116J 26
32% 19%
174 56
48% 41%
42 391
11% 29%
33 14
9% 11%

Ql2:
Direc

tion

Q13:
COVID-19
Worries

Ql4: Personal

Finance
Worries

Q42:Importance

Of Vaccine

Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/
Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Dir.

182
100%
(K)

72L
39%

79
43%

18
10%

14
8%

224
100%
(L)

52
23%

105
47%

50K
22%

17
8%

345
100%
(M)

108
31%

162
47%

49
14%

26

o

]

145
100%
(N)

35
24%

62
43%

30
21%

18
12%

Very/ Not Too/

290
100%
(0)

74
25%

138
48%

48
17%

31
11%

198
100%
(P)

680
34%

87
44%

30
15%

13

o
°

Very/ Not Too/

370
100%
(Q)

122R
33%

174
47%

43
12%

30

o
°

95
100%
(R)

14
15%

43
45%

28Q
30%

9
10%

42



DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

052.

Total

Looking back, do you now think that the United States made the right decision or the wrong decision in using military force in Afghanistan?

Right decision

Wrong decision

Don't know

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———mm— e Income

Willa- Rest Age 0 —mmmmmmmmm m— e H.S.  mmmmmm e
Tri- mette Of W ——--—m——mmmm——m— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-

Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+
500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
179 74 41 64 26 44 63E 46 1023 75 147 33 48 66 66M 78 60 34p 8
36% 35% 31% 41% 27% 33% 41% 40% 42% 30% 38% 30% 29% 37% 41% 31% 38% 50% 30%
196 91 52 54 35 59 54 48 96 95 158 39 70 65 62 104 61 23 9
39% 43% 39% 35% 36% 44% 35% 42% 40% 38% 41% 35% 42% 37% 39% 42% 39% 34% 36%
124 48 40 36 36FGH 31 37 21 42 80T 85 39K 48 44 33 69 36 11 9
25% 23% 30% 24% 37% 23% 24% 18% 18% 32% 22% 35% 29% 25% 20% 27% 23% 17% 34%

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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052.

Total

Looking back, do you now think that the United States made the right decision or the wrong decision in using military force in Afghanistan?

Right decision

Wrong decision

Don't know

Q13: Ql4: Personal
Party Have Ql2: COVID-19 Finance Q42:Importance
————————————————— Children COVID-19 Direction Worries Worries Of Vaccine
In HH Workforce Vaccine @ ———=——=—--— —mmm e e
NAV/ ———mmmmmmmm e Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Dir. Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
500 166 121 185 127 373 310 190 365 135 182 224 345 145 290 198 370 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
179 53 64BD 55 56F 123 120 59 127 52 71 87 125 53 90 860 132 38
36% 32% 53% 30% 45% 33% 39% 31% 35% 39% 39% 39% 36% 36% 31% 44% 36% 40%
196 66 37 82C 42 154 118 78 140 56 68 98 130 63 119 74 141 40
39% 40% 30% 44% 33% 41% 38% 41% 38% 42% 38% 44% 38% 43% 41% 37% 38% 43%
124 48C 20 48 28 97 72 52 98 27 43 40 90 30 80P 38 96 17
25% 29% 17% 26% 22% 26% 23% 28% 27% 20% 24% 18% 26% 21% 28% 19% 26% 18%

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KL, MN, OP, QR
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DHM Research - DHM September Panel Survey: August 31 - September 5, 2021

053. Do you think that the United States mostly succeeded or mostly failed in achieving its goals in Afghanistan?

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———mm— e Income
Willa- Rest Age 0 mmmmmmmmm m— H.S.  mmmmmm e
Tri- mette Of W ———-—m——mmmmmm— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-
Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K $150K+
Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Mostly succeeded 99 38 20 41C 13 26 32 28E 580 41 84 15 29 30 40 36 35 19P 8P
20% 18% 15% 27% 13% 20% 21% 25% 24% 16% 22% 14% 17% 17% 25% 15% 23% 28% 32%
Mostly failed 290 134D 78 78 63 72 88 67 149 134 224 67 89 109 92 156 89 34 12
58% 63% 58% 51% 65% 54% 57% 58% 62% 53% 57% 61% 54% 62% 57% 62% 57% 49% 45%
Don't know 111 41 35 35 21 36 34 20 34 761 81 28 470 36 28 57 32 15 6
22% 19% 27% 23% 22% 27% 22% 17% 14% 30% 21% 26% 29% 20% 17% 23% 21% 22% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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Q53.

Total

Mostly succeeded

Mostly failed

Don't know

Do you think that the United States mostly succeeded or mostly failed in achieving its goals in Afghanistan?

Q13: Ql4: Personal
Party Have Ql2: COVID-19 Finance Q42:Importance
————————————————— Children COVID-19 Direction Worries Worries Of Vaccine
In HH Workforce Vaccine  ——==—=—--—— —mmm e e
NAV/ ———mmmmmmmm e Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Dir. Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
500 166 121 185 127 373 310 190 365 135 182 224 345 145 290 198 370 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
99 40D 33D 27 34F 66 65 34 74 25 47 42 72 28 50 48 79 13
20% 24% 27% 14% 27% 18% 21% 18% 20% 19% 26% 19% 21% 19% 17% 24% 21% 14%
290 91 67 117 63 227E 181 109 210 80 93 151K 202 85 182P 103 210 65
58% 54% 55% 63% 50% 61% 58% 57% 58% 59% 51% 67% 59% 59% 63% 52% 57% 68%
111 36 21 42 30 80 64 47 81 30 421 31 71 32 58 46 81 17
22% 22% 18% 22% 24% 22% 21% 25% 22% 22% 23% 14% 20% 22% 20% 23% 22% 18%

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KL, MN, OP, QR
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Q54. Do you approve or disapprove of the United States removing its troops from Afghanistan?

County Education
——————————————————— Gender Race ———mm— e Income
Willa- Rest Age 0 —mmmmmmmmm m— e H.S.  mmmmmm e
Tri- mette Of W ——--—m——mmmm——m— Male Fe- White Grad Some $50K- $100K-

Total County Valley State 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ male Alone POC Or < Coll 4 Yr+ <$50K $100K $150K S$150K+

Total 500 213 133 154 97 134 154 115 240 251 389 110 165 175 160 250 157 68 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total approve 288 123 74 92 47 65 99EF 77E 154J 129 230 57 77 88 123MN 132 86 49PQ 20PQ
————————————— 58% 58% 55% 60% 49% 48% 64% 67%F 64% 52% 59% 52% 47% 50% 77% 53% 55% 73% 78%
Strongly 153 67 37 48 21 33 51 47EF 90J 59 128L 24 38 43 72MN 70 53 24 6
approve 31% 31% 28% 32% 22% 25% 33% 40% 37% 23% 33% 21% 23% 24% 45% 28% 34% 35% 25%
Somewhat 135 56 37 43 26 31 48 30 64 70 102 33 39 45 51 63 34 26PQ 13PQ

approve 27% 26% 27% 28% 27% 23% 31% 26% 27% 28% 26% 30% 24% 26% 32% 25% 22% 38% 53%
Total disapprove 144 60 38 46 27 42 44 30 65 76 113 31 560 630 24 84RS 46S 12 3
———————————————— 29% 28% 28% 30% 28% 32% 29% 26% 27% 30% 29% 28% 34% 36% 15% 33% 29% 17% 10%
Somewhat 83 38 22 23 17 30 20 16 33 49 61 21 300 370 15 48 25 9 1
disapprove 17% 18% 16% 15% 17% 22% 13% 14%  14% 19% 16% 20% 18% 21% 10% 19% 16% 13% 4%
Strongly 61 22 16 23 10 13 24 14 32 27 52 9 270 260 9 36R 21 3 2
disapprove 12% 11% 12% 15% 11% 10% 16% 12% 13% 11% 13% 8% 16% 15% 6% 14% 13% 4% 6%
Don't know 68 30 22 16 22GH 27GH 11 8 21 461 46 22K 310 24 13 34 24 7 3
14% 14% 16% 10% 23% 20% 7% 7% 9% 18% 12% 20% 19% 14% 8% 14% 15% 10% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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Q54. Do you approve or disapprove of the United States removing its troops from Afghanistan?

Q13: Ql4: Personal
Party Have Ql2: COVID-19 Finance Q42:Importance
————————————————— Children COVID-19 Direction Worries Worries Of Vaccine
In HH Workforce Vaccine @ ———=——-—--— —m e e
NAV/ ———mmmmmmmm e Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Dir. Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total 500 166 121 185 127 373 310 190 365 135 182 224 345 145 290 198 370 95
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total approve 288 126CD 54 100 75 213 170 118 2413 47 136L 110 215N 70 160 127 245R 30
————————————— 58% 76% 45% 54% 59% 57% 55% 62% 66% 35% 74% 49% 62% 49% 55% 64% 66% 32%
Strongly 153 73CD 24 51 32 121 88 65 1293 23 75L 53 110 40 87 64 133R 13
approve 31% 44% 20% 28% 25% 32% 28% 34% 35% 17% 41% 24% 32% 28% 30% 33% 36% 14%
Somewhat 135 52 30 49 43F 92 83 53 1110 24 61 56 105N 30 73 63 112R 17
approve 27% 32% 24% 26% 34% 25% 27% 28% 31% 18% 34% 25% 30% 21% 25% 32% 30% 18%
Total disapprove 144 21 62BD 52B 33 111 96 48 78 661 28 95K 86 54M 89 51 80 500
———————————————— 29% 12% 51% 28% 26% 30% 31% 25% 21% 49% 15% 42% 25% 37% 31% 26% 22% 53%
Somewhat 83 18 24B 39B 15 68 60H 22 47 351 21 50K 50 32 56 27 48 28Q
disapprove 17% 11% 20% 21% 12% 18% 20% 12% 13% 26% 11% 22% 15% 22% 19% 14% 13% 30%
Strongly 61 3 38BD 13B 18 43 35 26 31 311 7 45K 35 22 33 24 32 220
disapprove 12% 2% 31% 7% 14% 12% 11% 14% 8% 23% 4% 20% 10% 15% 11% 12% 9% 23%
Don't know 68 20C 5 34C 19 49 44 24 47 22 18 20 43 20 41 20 45 14
14% 12% 4% 18% 15% 13% 14% 13% 13% 16% 10% 9% 13% 14% 14% 10% 12% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KL, MN, OP, QR



